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TOWNSVILLE

SECONDARY SCHOOL SPORT

2025 TOWNSVILLE & NQ TRIAL DATES

10-19 Years
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SPORT

Townsville Trial Date

NQ Trial Date

State Championship
Date (incl travel day)

Softball 13 — 19 (G) N/A Friday 7 February 25 —29 March
Swimming 10 — 12 (B&G) N/A ';flzzr 1'1":;”;2:’; 22 — 25 March
Swimming 13 — 19 (B&G) N/A P\?\/F;Zr i\'zog';fl}:ic 25— 28 March

Netball 13 — 15 Wednesday 12 February Tuesday 25 February 13 - 17 May
Netball 16 — 19 Wednesday 12 February Tuesday 25 February 13 —17 May

Football 13 — 15 (B) Wednesday 12 February Wednesday 26 February 26 — 30 April

Football 16 — 19 (B) Wednesday 12 February Wednesday 26 February 26 — 30 April
Volleyball 13 — 15 (B & G) Tuesday 11 February Wednesday 26 February 26 — 30 April
Volleyball 16 —19 (B & G) Tuesday 11 February Wednesday 26 February 7 —11 May

Hockey 13 — 15 (B) N/A Monday 3 March 17 — 21 May

Hockey 16 — 19 (B) N/A Monday 3 March 17 — 21 May
Rugby League 15 — 16 (G) Tuesday 18 February Tuesday 4 March 7 —11 May
Rugby League 17 — 18 (G) Tuesday 18 February Tuesday 4 March 7 —11 May

Squash 10— 19 (B & G). N/A Tuesday 4 March 21-25 May
Rugby League 14 — 15 (B) Thursday 20 February Wednesday 5 March 16 — 20 May
Rugby League 16 — 18 (B) Wednesday 19 February Wednesday 5 March 16 — 20 May

Football 13 — 15 (G) Wednesday 19 February Wednesday 5 March 14— 18 May

Football 16 — 19 (G) Wednesday 19 February Wednesday 5 March 14— 18 May

Rugby Union 17 — 18 (B) Thursday 20 February Thursday 6 March 21-25 May

Hockey 13 — 15 (G) N/A Thursday 6 March 28 May — 1 June

Hockey 16 — 19 (G) N/A Thursday 6 March 28 May — 1 June
Basketball 17 — 19 (B & G) N/A Friday 7 March 7-11 May

AFL13 —15 (B & G) Friday 28 February Friday 7 March 21 - 25 May

Netball 10 - 12 (G)

Thursday 6 March

Sun 23 / Mon 24 March

28 May — 1 June

Netball 10 — 12 (B)

Tuesday 18 March

Monday 24 March

28 May — 1 June

Rugby Union 7s 15 — 16 (G) Tuesday 25 March 5—-8June
Rugby Union 7s 17 — 19 (G) Tuesday 25 March 5—-8June
Basketball 13 - 16 (B & G) Wednesday 26 March 4 -8 June

Hockey 10—12 (B & G) Thursday 13 March Wednesday 26 March 4 —8 June

Rugby League 11 —12 (B)

T'gowa Tuesday 11 March

Sun 30/ Mon 31 March

25 June — 1 July

Basketball 10 — 12 (B & G)

Boys — Wednesday 12 March
Girls — Friday 14 March

Tuesday 1 April

11-15 June

Touch 13 —15 (B & G)

Thursday 27 March

Wednesday 2 April

11—-15 June




State Championship

Townsville Trial Dat i
SN PR NOSUcADate Date (incl travel day)
Touch 16 - 18 (B & G) N/A Wednesday 2 April 11~15June
AFL10-12 (B) Friday 21 March Wednesday 2 April 4—8June
Rugby League 10— 11 T'gowa Wed 26 March Tuesday 29 April 6—11July
Paper Nomination
= N/A —
Golf 1012 (B & G) / Wednesday 30 April 21-25 June
Paper Nomination
— N/A 21-25June
Golf 13 ~20((B& &) / Wednesday 30 April
AFL 16 — 18 (B) Wednesday 30 April 21-25June
Rugby Union 14 — 15 (B) Thursday 1 May Tuesday 6 May 23 —27 July
Rugby Union 11-12 Tuesday 1 April Wednesday 7 May 23 =27 July

Football 10-12 (B & G)

Boys — Tuesday 22 April
Girls —Wednesday 23 April

Sun 25 / Mon 26 May

30 July — 3 August

Cross Country 10—19 (B & G)

N/A

Interschool & NQ
Tuesday 27 May

18 — 20 July

Touch 10-12 (B & G)

T'gowa Thursday 8 May

Sun 1/ Mon 2 June

13 —17 August

Wednesday 14 May

Tennis 10— 12 (B & G) Tuesday 3 June 13 - 17 August
Softball 10 — 12 (G) T'gowa Thursday 15 May Sun 8 / Mon 9 June 20— 24 August
Rugby League 11 —12 (G) Wednesday 25 June Wednesday 23 July 14 — 18 September

Rugby League 13 — 14 (G) Tuesday 24 June

Wednesday 23 July

14 — 18 September

Cricket 10-12 (B)

Thursday 19 June

-Sun 27 / Mon 28 July

14 — 19 September

Futsal 13 -14 (B & G)

Tuesday 5 August

6 — 10 October

Cricket 10 — 12 (G) N/A ~ |- Sunday 10 August 14 — 18 September
Cricket 13 — 14 (G) Sunday 31 August 2 — 6 November
Track & Field 10 —-12 (B & G) Tuesday 2 September 12 — 15 October
Track & Field 13 —19 (B & G) Thurs IZTirs:ihZOZOLugust Wednesday 3 September 15 —19 October
Cricket 13 — 14 (B) Monday 8 September Monday 15 September 30 Nov —5 Dec
Triathlon 13 — 15 (B & G) N/A ;‘:‘g’;\; ';IONT\'/Z":‘:S; February 2026
Triathlon 16 — 19 (B & G) N/A Fpr"?(';’ae; 7“?\1“;\'/221‘)’; February 2026
Cricket 15 —19 (B) N/A Wednesday 12 November Term 12026
Tennis 13 — 19 (B & G) Wednesday 29 October Wednesday 12 November Term 12026
Softball 13 — 19 (G) N/A Wednesday 12 November Term 12026
Water Polo 15— 18 (B & G) N/A Wednesday 12 November Term 12026
Cricket 15 -19 (G) Sunday 16 November Term 12026

2025 PENINSULA TRIAL DATES

SPORT

Peninsula Trial Date

State Championship Date
(incl travel day)

AFL 10 — 12 (G)

Tuesday 1 April

4 —8 June

AFL 16 — 18 (G)

Thursday 24 April

21—25June

Baseball 12 — 14 (B)

Wednesday 18 June

3 —7 September




